

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22014/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19-20/07/2004 in AN No. 546/1994 in
SN No. 18/1987 in PN No. 69/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JEHANGIR RUSTOM IRANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZARINA R. IRANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deleting the name of proforma respondent No.3(a)
from the array of parties with office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
for Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the risk and peril of the petitioner, the name of
respondent No.3(a) is ordered to be deleted from the array
of parties.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks
from today.

IA No.1 of 2011 is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master